SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1125/2019 in C.A. No. 11869/2018

SACHIN BHASKAR KADAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN HASHA TANDEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 167886/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 24-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv. Ms. Aditi Phatak, Adv. Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv. Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv, Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Block Development Officer, Thal, Taluka-Alibag, Distt. Raigad, Maharashtra, is directed to that the 'otlas' are removed respective parties. If they are not voluntarily removed, the Block Development Officer may take the assistance of the police to remove the same and furnish compliance report to this Court.

Stand over by three months.

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] [INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL] ASSTT. REGISTRAR