

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1125/2019 in C.A. No. 11869/2018

SACHIN BHASKAR KADAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN HASHA TANDEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22701/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 167886/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Bajpai, Adv.
Mrs. Karnica Bhurjee Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Block Development Officer, Thal, Taluka-Alibag, Distt. Raigad Maharashtra shall remain present before this Court through video conferencing on the next date of hearing i.e. 14th April, 2021.

List the matter on 14th April, 2021.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR