ITEM NO.15 Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1125/2019 in C.A. No. 11869/2018

SACHIN BHASKAR KADAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN HASHA TANDEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 22701/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 167886/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-08-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our earlier orders, and having read the latest affidavits that have been filed by both parties, it is crystal clear that as of today, the *otlas* that should have been removed ages ago have either been reinstalled or have continued to remain.

We direct Respondent Nos. 3-7 Authorities in the Civil Appeal to collectively ensure that the otlas are removed within a period of three weeks from today. Compliance report in this respect to be furnished to this Court by each of the said Authorities on affidavit within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List on 21.09.2021.

(R. NATARAJAN) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (NISHA TRIPATHI) **BRANCH OFFICER**