SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No.1125/2019 in C.A. No. 11869/2018

SACHIN BHASKAR KADAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN HASHA TANDEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22701/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 167886/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv. Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Utsav Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)