

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1125/2019 in C.A. No. 11869/2018

SACHIN BHASKAR KADAM

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

PRAVIN HASHA TANDEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22701/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.  
167886/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Adyashree Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR  
Mr. Jitendralal Gorane, Adv.  
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv.  
  
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

**List this matter after ensuing Diwali Vacation.**

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)